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September 14, 1920,

lomorandun to Uhiefs of Ssotions.

1% ip important that as many as possible of the Geologlo Alds and
recently appointed Aseistant Gaologists, who have demonatrated geological
ability and other qualities rendering it desirable that the Survey retain thelr
services and include théem on its permanent astaff, be brouzht %o Washington at
the end of the prapsent field seasdn.

Will you, sherefors, call on the geologiste of your seotion who have
f1e0ld assistants, whether they are Assistant Geclogists, Gevlogis Alds, temporary
appointees mot yet ynder Civil Service, or geologio gradustaes, to asoount for them
fully and without faver, advising you as to their scholarship, tralning, habits of
thought, geological kmowledge, personality, character, domonstrated value as
field geologists, ability in mepping and irterpreting strusture, and writing
ability? In faoct, they should give full reperts upon the qualifications of
theolir assistants end the desirability of these assiptaumtes as permanest members
of the atarf,

If the Survey staff is to be bullt up and a personnel of high standard
developed, the new appointees must be reviewed oritically and carefully, but
sympathetioally, and reported on fully. Men not of the Yype desired on owr
permanent staff should be dropped at the eni of the prodational periods

Meamshile, however, besides reporting upon the men, the geologists
should be imstmoted o inform you and me prompily as to whether the new
appointces are avallable for office employment snd tralning during the wimter or
whether it will be necessary for them to resums thelr uiiiversity works, It ls
known that several of the appointees have not finished their graduate studies
and have been planning to return to thelr univeruities. It is important,
however, to have all of these geologiets' reports and definite information wp
%0 the present moment in regard to the intentlons of the yourg men.

Please give this nmatter immediate attention.

Geologists having assistants to be reported on are Trowdbridge, Sears,
Alden, Richardson, Ranspme, Calkins, Reeves, Thom, Oollier, Buwalda, and Fath.

Attention of liessrs. Rauseome, Campbell, Alden, Stephemson, and Heald. W

g o O I

Chief Geologist.



Clark University,
“oroester, Mass,

Dr. Tevid “hite,
U. £. Geological furvey,
“ashington, . C.

Tecr Br. White:

Two ten-minute sgusrce of the Conejos quadrangle
were completed £nd photogrephie copies of the mep svailable late
in August,. e completed our areal mepping of théseasreas &and
finished & reconnaisssnce survey of the balance of the Conejos
guedrengle before leaving the field.

“verything thet requires & lerge cutfit such as we
heve had in the mounteain work ie now fimished. It would heve
been necessary to weit several weeks in order to soeoure the
balarce of the Conejos topographic mep on which we could place
with accurtecy the locetion and distribution of the formations
we heve been meppling. I anticipate, therefore, that, in order
to heve the same degree of accuracy in the published results
of the Sen Juen studies, it would be desireble for Ir. Mether or
me to spend & chort period in the field.

I heve left the stock with Arthur Brosdheed st Creede.
He hee taken cere of the aenimels in my outfit for & number of
JeETS. The pack saddles &nd saddle blenkets e&re with him,
and the bslance of my outfit is stored with Teorge £. Liley
&t Monte Vista, Colo. The belence 1s rather meager, for we
hed & mishap of &n unususl neture, though it seemed, if this
1s to be my lsst season in the field, #lmost strengely appro-
priate. One evening one of the men who had been workirg
in the large tent where supplies were kept left & candle
bunning on the table. He thought thst the cook was up &nd
going to return to the tent, About midnight we £ll were
aroused, and for a few moments there much excitment in trying
to rescue what we could of our supplies from the burning outfit.
If there 1s & blenk upon which & report of fire should be made,
I should be plad to heve you forward it to me. %¥e hed to abvandon
& gre:t meny artiocles which otherwise might heve served some one
in snothor field season.

I heve made &s clese an estimate as poscible of the
expenses of the field sesivon ¢nd wish to report thet there is
an excces over &nd abdve what we have thus far spent of $600.
This does not provide, however, for the care of the stock
during the winter, &nd of ¢ urse lesves nothing for the ex-
penses of winter work on the report.




Clerk University,
Yorcester, Mess., Sept. 23, 19£0

My dear Dr. White:

I heve on hénd at present some
500 views of the fan Juans. I should like to put
them in form so that they will be easily aveailable
for use in the writing of the report. I should
be plessed, therefore, if you would send me some
elbums for this purpogs.

Cincerely youre
o o [

Geologists

Ly, Levid Fhite,
U. S+ Geological fSurvey,
Yeshingtorn, . Ch




Clerk University,
Worcester, Mase,,
cepts 30, 192

Dr. Devid White,
Us 8, Geological Survey,
Washington, D4 C.
My dear Pr. White:

A young min named Lichsrd Cutler (21
yeers '0ld), who has been & studeat at Harverd, would like
to have.an opportunity to do some field work in geology

during the coming four or filve monthg. He: did. & little

work with me, &nd I believe he is & me&n of at lesst feir

€bility, perheps better than thet, but most of his work
was done with Professor “Woodworth, who had him in the
field in Monfana. He spent a month in'the San Juan
region with Mr. Jemes, who'has been my ascistant during
the past season,.

Cutler is willing to do anything to gain experience.
Perhaps there is some ehénce for him in & topographic party.
He has not completed his college course. He is not ready
yot to-paes & Civil Cervice examination, but perhaps you
heve gome use for him. Possible you would' like to heve
iiim come into the office. He is & good, olesan, honoreble
fellow, coming from &n oxceldent family, &nd 1 fully
believe he is going to make good somewhors. His present

address is £#64 Dunster St., Cambridge, Mess.



¢clerk University
worcester, Mass.
Jea. 7, 1920

Tr. Tevid White,
3y, S. Geologleal Survey,
veshington, L. C.

My deer ITr. White:

I shevld llke to make arrangements
to employ Preston 3. Jemes, Ceolagle Ald who was
with me during the pest summer, to gompile the
date from our veérious field meps. end prepare guoch
menugeript meps as he oan %o socompany our final
report. Tr. Mather has nsuglly done this work
following our field sesagon. 1t iz absolutely
out of the gqueetion for me to teke this work up
at once, myself, apd T think 1t ghould not be
o} elayed .

Mr. Jemes worked on the baesis of §100 & month
with & bonus of 220, 1t is diffioult for me to
eatimete how long 14 would teke him to do the
work, but it mtght teke &t 1east two months of
his time.

1 am getting hold of my sdministretive problems
and em plenning to g0 to work on my menuseript for
the Sen Jusn reporve. T should 1like to know whet
allottment you cen provide for the present office
808800 . 1" shall probably give the equivelent of
between two and three months of time to the work,
in eddition to the stenogrephic assisteénce which
1 shall need.

Cordlally yours,

Geologist




Peb. 3, 1921

Pr. Tuvid Thite
U. 8. Geologloael Survey
Washington, L. Cs

Deer Dr. Vhite:

I heve Just received the
formel invitsijion from Mr. Heald for the
Pick and Hemmey Club, &nd I am putting
down the engagement for the evening of
Pebruery 26th. I hope T esn &rrive
garlier or remain over for the first of
the week so thet we may have a more
informal conferenoce and vieit,

Sincerely yours,

Geologist.




—~

3 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
WASHINGTON

February 7, 1921.

Dr. Wallace V. Atwood,
Clark University,
Worcester, Massg,

Dear Doctor Atwood:
In reply to your letter of February 3:

-You recall that the Survey will pay your traveling ex-
penses to and from Washington, though I think the Comntroller
will not permit paying your hotel bills while here. ' I am very
glad to know that you will be here on February 26.

I have presented my thanks to the trustees of the Uni-
versity for their kind invitation to attend your inauguration,
for which, of course, I am indebted to you. I am sorry not to
have seen you when I was in Worcester. N . "

I may add _that the question of the o0il shale testing ~
is not yet fully #&aEIdied, though I suspect that it will be done
in the Geophysical Laboratory here in Washington. "hen the mat-
ter was brought before the Georliysical people a couple of years.
ago, they were not interested in organic rocks, but they are cer-
tainly interezsted now, and if not too full, will, I think, vnder-
talkke the work.

Very truly yours,
v f . )
Wm
Chief Geologist. B




Clark University
Woroester, Mass.
March 4, 1921

Dr. David White
U. S. Geologioal Survey
Washington, D. C.

My dear Dr. White:

I feel that the vigsit end
the severel conferences which I held in
Washington have been very profitable indeed.

A letter has just gone to Mr. Paige
regard ing the bzse maps which ean be pre-
pared by & photographic process for use in
compiling our data, &nd I heve indicated to
him that T would experiment on the San
Cristobal quadrangle in the shading work.

With pleasant recolleotions of the trip
to Washington, I am 1

Sincerely rours,

Geologist,




2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
WASHINGTON

Jane 4, 1921,

Prof. W. W. Atwood,
Clark University,

Worchsster, Mass.
My dear Professor Atwood:

On May 14 the Division of Accounts reported that you had an
unexpsnded balance of $377.76 in your allotment for San Juan work.
Ars there any charges against this allotment for which vouchers have
not yet been submitted? If so will you please submit wouchers at once,
and also furnish en estimate of the amount you expect to use for your
own salary and expenses and those of an assistant, before June 30.

Very truly yours,

/ N

M% .

s A e et




June 6, 1921

Ir. David White ‘
Us S. Geoclogical Survey
Washington, s C.

My deer Dr, White:

We expeot to use about $300
before June 30th, A drafteman is at work
on the maps &nd Mather and I are both doing
work 8lso.

I used transportation requests on my
last trip to Washington for the oonferences,
eand my other expenses were not lasrge, so I
do not expeot to send in eny voucher to cover
them. You remember I was entertained while in
Washington by Ir. Cross.

Sincerely yours,

Geologist




Clark University
Worcester, Mass.
August 3, 1921

Ir, David White
Ue S¢ Geologlcel Survey
Tashington, L. Cs

My desxr Dr. White:

Dr. Mather 18 here with me for a few days.
Ve have talked over the San Juan work in some detall, and last
night we took dinner with Dr. and Mrs, Cross at North Andover,
and talked shop. There is one matter upon which we are all
agreed and about which I think I should write to you &t once,

The photographic bases which lr. Paige suggested might
be used in compiling some of our materisl, and which I thought
might well serve for thet purpose, are not satisfectory. It
you have looked &t one, you will have noticed that it 1is
difficult for the photographer to get the separate unlts to
match. Some of the maps were made on a scale of 16 minutes,
some on & scéle of 30 minutes, and some on & 60-minute scale.
The contour interval differs, and we find that, when it is all
reduced to the universel scsle of about 4 miles to the inch,
the presentation of our data is reslly impractiocable. Dr.
Mather hes spent considerable time in preparing one such mep,
choosing for this triel one of the simpler Btudies - "The
Extent of Gleciation in the San Juan Mpounteins™ - dbut even
for that purpose the bese 1g quite unsatisfactory. He
feels that his time wes wasted, and I cannot but believe that
the right thing to do 18 to have prepared et the earliest possible
moment the new base on the scale of 4 milec to the inch, which
we 2l1ll agree must ultimetely be prepsred for use by both Ir.
Cross and myself Iin pressnting certain of our date in the report.
As soon @as we oan get coples of that base we can proceed with
the preperetion of our final msnuscript mape of the region
a8 & whole, Dr. Mether &nd I anticipate, with Dr. Cross,
that it will be impractioasble to put on that scale some of
the data we have gathered, and that it will grove desirable,
with our report as with hiB. to have the follo sheets prin‘hed
seperately and included In an etlas or pocket to mccompany the
report, '

If it is possible for the work on this base to be started,




'~ Dr. Devid White -2 8/3/21

I know it will hasten the work on our report &nd bring it to

completion much more promptly than enything else that we heve
thought of.

I am swilling to report thet &s Dr. Mather end I have gone
over our work, we feel great enoouragement. We have made &
very good start, and we are both determined to push hard with
the hope of completing the tesk just as quiockly as possible,

Very sinoerelyyéburs.

Geologist




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
WASHINGTON

January 8, 1922,

Dr. W, V., dtwoods

VMEMORANDUY to Members of the Geologic Branch:

The following order has been received from the Acting Secretary
of the Interior:

"In the administration of the act of May 22, 1920,
entitled "An Act for the retirement of employees in the
classified civil service, and for other purposes," I
find it necessary to have of record in this office an
affidavit from each employee, setting forth definitely
and specifically the date and place of birth of such
employee, and the other information called for in ac-
companying form, each affidavit to be sworn to before
a notary nublic or other officer authorized by law to
administer gaths.

"The original affidavit of the employee will be
filed in the Appointment Division of this Department,
and a copy may be retained in the files of the bureau,
if desired." :

Please fill out the inclosed blanks in accordance with this

order, having one of the copies sworn to, and return them as socn as
possible.

Chief Geologist.




Clark University
Lorcestery oS8
Aoril 27, 19z2.
Dre. David White
Chief Geologist (nited States Geologioal Curvey
«aehington, D.C.

Dear Dr. «hite:

1 have learned from Dr. Mather somewhet of the plans
which you and kr. rfeige may be able to carry out for the San Juan
work during the next fiscal year. I sincerely hope that lr. iiather
can be put into the field, and the work on the Conejos Quadrangle
und perhaps some reconnaiscance worx just Lo the southeast of the
range down the villey of the Rio Grende cun be curried out.

You mgr think that 1 have lost my interest in the San
Juan work, but that is far from true. I am now directing the pre-
raration of some block drawings,with rellef showing.that 1 thirk ure
going to prove to be wonderfully good contributions to our reporte
I worked them up first in pencil by wyself, and unow 1 have angaged
Yre Oliver - an artist ~ho hes worked under my cdirection for the
lust £ilve yeurs - to prepare the drivings for :ublication. They
arc based on an mccurate reproduction of tine topography ir certeain
of the quadrangles vhere we have very significunt dztz to present.
ine exvense of these drawings wiil, I anticlipste, come to four or
five hundred dollare, and that will, I exgect, exhiust the fuaas
in our allotment for tnls fiscul year. 1 shall try co have the
#ork completed eurly in Jume, so that we will see just where we
stand a little berore the close oi the fiscul your.

Jhile Dr. iiather is quito willing to do the remeining

field work, I know it is his wish, as well ss mine, thut 1 tike a
good part of the responsibility in the interpretstiion of the duta
and the topougraphic relations at the eaptern nmergin of the rungeg
ard 1 wonder if you would have any objection to my Joining him in
the fleld for a few weeks at my own expense, or would ycu provide
for my actuul traveling und camp expenses, if I could glve about
a wonth to such fleld work this coming sammer seuson?

Cordinlly yours,

7]“_,/__ e £




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
WASHINGTON

May 2, 1922,

Pres. W. W, Atwocd,
Clark University,
Worcester, Mass.

My dear Professor Atwood:
In reply to your letter of April 27:

As you are probably aware, reduced approprlations
for the coming ysar will necessitete curtailment both in pay
rolls end in field expenditures. The most necessary work
will be carrled out this spring with balances of this yeart's
approprieticon, made available by rigld economies.

After July 1 only the most pressing field projects
will be carried. Your proposel to visit Mather at your own
expense is appreciated, but there will be no field work on
the San Juan project.

It is desirable from every point of view that you
coxfer with Mather and arrange for such systematic office work
as will bring the San Juan work to a conclusion without further
field studies,

Very truly yours,

Chief Geologist,




Clark University
dorcester, Mass,
August 15, 1922,

Dr. David White
United States Geological Swurvey
viashington, D.Ce

Daar Dr. White:

I have just learned fro: Mather that the little Ford
snd light camping outfit which he used is stored with the Bagby=Mulnix
Barage in Allamosa, Coloredo, and that there are additional cooking
utensils and camp equiyment at the Jones Storage and Transfer Company
in Allamosa., This latter materizl, I belleve, is a residue of the
Cross Outfip and some that belonged to the topographers, mostly dlshes,

1 have made 1y plans to leave on Saturdey for Colorado and
I hope the trains will be running. I shall plan to have a conference
with Mather on my way West. Will you kindly have an official letter,
I believe it must be signed by the Director, sddressed to me,in the
postoffice at Allamosa, Colorado, authorizing me to talss the Ford
and camp outfit which Dr. lather left, and to seleot such articles
as I may need from the outfit in the Jones Storage Warehouse?

My plan is to go on the basis which you and 1 talked sbout,
namely, that 1 shall pay all of my traveling and camp expenses, meking
use of the Survey outfit vwhich has been secured for this San Juan work.
1 hope I can complete all of the work which Dr. Mather has not been
able to do in his short f£ield seascns His report and acoompanying
maps indlcate that I must get well back into the mountains, and regch
some Of the more inaccessibls places by the use of saddle horses. *

I am looking forward with pleasure to the work, ©Possibly, duplicate
copies of thouse letters might be forwarded here s0 as to reach me by
Friday night, or be addressed, ozre of Mather, at Granville, Ohio.

Cordially yours,




Clark University
Woroester Massachusetts
Ootober 4, 1922

Dr. David White

United States Geologic:l Survey

Washington, D.Cs

My dear Dr. White:

I think you will resell dropping the suggestion
that wo might poseibly arrange to have Nr. Renshawe make a few
relief drawings for our San Jusn Report.

There i= one special drewing which, after our last
season's work in the field, we are very cvrtein that we want,
Dr. Mather is plamning to present a paper it imn Arbor, setting
forth same of the results of our field investigations, and
this drawing wo.ld prove to be of very great help, or a lantern
8lide of it if the drawing is made on too small & scale to be
used st tho meeting.

The reglon which we want shown should center on the
San luls Vellay. - Ve want to have the Sangre de Oristo Lange
appesr at one margin, and the foot-hille(or eastern partion
of the Sen Jusn Mountains) at the other margin, The drawing
should extend northward to latitule 38 , and south to 35 30,
%e want t0 include Poncha Fass at the north, and Santa Fe at
the south, It is important for us to bring out the San luls
Hills, the Canyon of the Rio Grande, and the bad landsg north
of Santa Fe. The map accompanying Water Supyly Paper 240
will serve as & very good general base for the noxthern portion
of the San luls Valley; but 1t would be quite desirable that
the new topographic sheets at the west margin, namely, the Del
lorte and Cgnejos Quadrangles, should be used for furnishing
certain delails. Perhaps My, Renshawe can find some topo-
graphic dgte for the southern portion; but, as far as i xnow,
the maps in that region are quite gonersal ; however, we are not
so.particular about small detalls. e want to bring out the
groat, striking features such as the bold weet face of the
Sangre de Oristo & ong the faull escarp, ths flat valley lands,
the San luis Hills in the midst of the valley-dividing the
northern f£rom the southern portions-, the Canyon of the Rio
Grande from the San luis H411s southward to the region of the
Sante Fe, the gently declining spurs of the gan Juan Mountains
advanocing into the great sea of alluvium and giving the oubline
of a drowned, mountainous coaste




2. Dre. David White.

If Mr. Renshawe can not undertake this drewing so that
1t will be available for Dr, Mather to use at the Ann arbdor
meeting, I hope he will undertake it so that we shall have it
for the final reporty ad if I can be of greater service in
halping him to lay out the drawing, 1 ghall be pleased to have
that opporfuniti.

I think I have not written to you since my roturn
from the field. I had a most sucoe:zsful ceason, and completed
the areal mapping which Dr. lather hd falled to d0o. I visited
the oritical areas where he had done the work, and gave special
attention to the relation of the mountain history to that of
the San luis Valley mad the Rio Grande Canyon. We have =
rerfectly wonderfulstory now, which comes &t the close of the
series of field seasons in the San Juan liegion, that will bea
noteble addition %o our contribution. while ths western sourse-
é—dtha range has been rising and the grest cycles of srosion
heve been 80 clearly recorded, the eastern margin(after the
great peneplain haG been developed) has vsen sinking. The
story at that margin is, therefore, in a senis & reverse story,=
while erosion was dakirg piace at the west, dsposition vas
oosurring at the euste ihe sumnit poneplain i @oeply duried,
and the boulder mesa deposits ocour wall above the peneplain
gravels, They are supported by great lava flows whioh were
poured out over some peneplain gravels. Mather will Gay s ome=
thing sbout it at .am Airbor. e will got it all worked up
nigely for the report. 1 have prepared a serics of drawings
which 1 think will bring the story ot so that everyone will
appreciate it,

With kindest regards, I am

Very truly yours,

—_—
O.r RN




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
WASHINGTON

October 18, 1922,

Prof. W. W, Atwood,
Clark University,
Worcester, Mass.

Dear Professor Atwood:

Mr. Renshawels proceeding with plans for preparing
the shaded relief mep you requested. It will extend from
Santea Fe north to the half degree mark which falls south of
Pikes Peak and near the Termessee Pass, and will inclule the

eastern flank of the Sangr$SChristo regilon, according to your
request, However, there is doubt in the minds, both of Ren=-
shawdend myself, after reading your letter, as to where you
wish the west bowndary to be located. Do you wish the center
of the San Juan region included, or is the bowndary to lie
farther down the west slope of the range?

Please define ths location of the west bowdary to
be mapyped.

I would suggest that you may wish to carry the mapping
a little farther north in Colorado.

Early reply will be appreclated.

Very truly yours,

Chief Geologist.




October twentieth
1 ) 2 2

Dr. David White, Chiof Geologist
United States Geological Survey
Washington D.C.

Dear Dr. White:

I am delightod that ¥r. Renshows is
rrocoeding with the plans for the shaded relief map.
¥hen I mede the requost, 1 intonded that jJust the
e2stern margin of the San Juan mountains would be ine-
cluded in the shaded relief map. Longituds 107 would
have served cuite satisfactorily for the western boun-
dary, according to my original plen.

However, you and Mr, Renshawe ars, I appre~
ciate, plunning a much better map for us than I had
ventured to ask for. ¥e have often heped thet we
mjght have & relief map of the San Juan region shaded
byl ¥r. Renshawe for the roport. If now he cen extend
the map so as to include Pike's Peak, porhaps going
north to latitude 39, and west to 109 longitude, in-
ocluding 8ll of southwestern Colorado end the north-
wostern corner of Now Mexico, the map would serve in
& very valusble way in glving the setting of the San
Juan mountain region, 1 wish in the renort to make
referonce to thess surrounding gcreas, and it seoms to
md that sush a map would be vory anprovrieto. I ve-
lieve Dr. Cross would find it valuable to him also,

Very truly yours,

Goonlogist




November sixth
1 9 2 2

Dr. David ihite
United States Geologlcal Survey
vashington D.Ce

Dear Dr. hite;

Yoy I extend to you my most sincere
congratulationa? I lmow you have been a great success
in administretive work, and you have bocn one of the
pleasantest men to desl with that I have ever known.
further, I have always felt that you approciated the
value of scientific research, even if it Aid not appear
at onco to have an immedlately practiocsl valus. You
have beon exceedingly kind to enter so sympathetically
into the plans which Dr. Mather and I have had for com-
pleting tha 3an Juan work and for preparing just za good
& report as possible,

W7o will all look forward with pleasurs to your
association in research work, and wish you every success
in completing the many projects which you have undoubtedly
in hand, or those which you have been forced to set aside
during the last few years.

#1th kindest personal regards, I anm

Very truly yours,

Geologlat




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
WASHINGTON

November 14, 1922,

Prof. Wallace W. Atwood,
Clark University,

Worcester, Mass.
Dear Professor Atwood:

In reply to your letter of November &:

The pleasant things you say about my work as Chief
Géologist are appreciated, but you must know that it is the
work of the geologist who actually does the w;rk, and his per-
sonality, zeal and constructive contributions to human thought
that make the job of Chief Geologist, which is mainly adminis-
trative, tolerable.

You are certain to find Mr. Mendenhall a splendid
chief, interested in the work of every member of the Branch,
anxiﬁus to assist us in every way, aand always promoting the
scientific side of the Survey's activities.

with best regards, I am,

Very truly yours,

Chief Geologist.




NEW YORK OFFICE CABLE ADDRESS

THE ENGINEERING FOUNDATION NAI}FI;(LO L
29 WEST THIRTY-NINTH STREET WASHING . D, C.

NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL

Established in 1916 by the National Academy of Sciences
under its Congressional Charter and organizéd with the cooperation of the
Natjonal Scicntific and Tecbnical Socletics of the United States

B & 21sr StrEETS, WasHINGTON, D. C. ; /

March 19, 1925,

Dr. Wallace W. Atwood,
Clark University,
Worcester, Mass.

Dear Doctor Atwood:

I read with great interest the announcement of the establishment
of Economic Geography and of your plane for its upbuilding. This clearly
is in evidence of the gradual unfolding of your ideals for the development
of Clark University as a geographical center. Certainly you are starting
off splendidly and the project must appeal to the geologic as well as the
geographic professiomg

As for your suggestion that I prepare an article for you, I
must reply that I am not a writer, as you well know. I am worse even than
an apology as a geographer; therefore, while you have my very best wishes
and such support as I can give you, I feel helpless to give you assistance
ae & scientific contributor.

Very truly yours,

W /L/ 24_,4\ .
David White, i

Chairman, Division of
Geology and Geography.




Septaembex
Eighth
19 25

Qouneil

T have hsd & note from

Professor HNerbert B. Gregory from Honolulu
following s gonversation which we held
last Qhrd 3 Iin We
the Pacific fclence Congress w is to
maet at Tokyq October 30 to November 10
Approx , in 1926, I understand
that ths Natl Research Oouncil will
gselact th {can delegatas for that
CONEZress. { 7 has led ms t0 belleve

3 n excellent occasion for me
to toke part in, and I should be very rmach
interested in getting fuller information
velative to the Congress, and I will
juiatly pass the word on to you that I
should like to be appointed as delegdtes.
1 now think ! ceouvld srrange to attend the
meetings. 1f 1 am not eligible, do not
hesitate to tell mé o0 quite frankly.

Cordially yours




NEW YORK OFFICE CABLE ADDRESS

THE ENGINEERING FOUNDATION NARECO
29 WEST THIRTY-NINTH STREET WASHINGTON, D. C.

NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL

Established in 1916 by the Natlonal Academy of Sciences
under its Congressional Charter and organized with the cooperation of the
National Scientific and Technical Societies of the United States

B & 21st STrEETS, WasHINGTON, D. C.

September 21, 1925

Dr. Wallace W. Atwood, : '
President, Clark University,

Worcester, Massachusetts

Dear Doctor Atwood:

In reply to your letter of September 8:

I have received no intimation that delegates
to the Pan-Pacifiec Science Congress will be named by
the National Research Council, but if such a plan is
pursued, I will be very glad conscientiously to urge
the name of Doctor Atwood.

Meanwhile, with the hope that everything is
proceeding splendidly with you, I am

Very truly yours,

DW:Jd David White,
Chairman,Division of
Geology and Geography
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NEW YORK OFFICE CABLE ADDRESS

ARECO
THE ENGINEERING FOUNDATION WASH:;GTON s
29 WEST THIRTY-NINTH STREET L

NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL

Rstablished In 1916 by the Natlonal Academy of Sciences
ander its Congresslonal Charter and organized with the cooperation of the
National Sclentific and Technical Socicties of the United States

B & 21st STrEETS, WasHINGTON, D. C. ' l

January 20, 1926
President W. W. Atwood,

Director, Graduate School of Geology,
Clark University,
Worcester, Massachusetts

Dear Doctor Atwood:

I enclose & Questionnaire, formulated by one of the Committess
on Research, to integrate the student with special mental strength, re-
sourcefulness and aptitude for research.

Will you cooperate with the National Research Council, through
this Division, by differentiating and reporting on the three most promis-
ing students in your Department?

The inquiry applies to every branch of geology and geography in
the broadest sense. Please name the branch for which the student seems
best fitted.

An inatructor may be included in place of, or in addition to
the three students,

A Research Fellowship Board for the Division is in process of
selection, though in some cases the field is likely to be looked over by
the Committes covering that field in this Division if there is such a
committee.

The fellowships will probably be on a modern broad basis with
adequate stipends, Preference will lie with "pure" research, but eco-
nomic problems calling for fundamental investigations will also be in-
cluded. Po#sibly traveling fellowships will be set up. Both men and

—>  women, native and foreign, up to 45 years may be reported on.

Use extra sheets if needed, and do not be surprised if you re-
ceive follow-up inquiries before the end of the year,-- to get more
facts or later news as the man develops during the course of the year.
The mein objeot is to hand-pick the superior man, watch, nurse, and
stimulate his development, and, if he has the right qualities, help carry
him on into a research ceresr, The responses and assurances 6f coopere-
tion received from the Geologists and Geographers approached on the sub-
Ject in advance ere splendid,-- all that can be desired.

Very truly yours,

J,
David White,

Chairman, Division of
Enclosures Geology and Geography.




September 22, 1926

Ix*s David White
Y. 8. Geologlcal Survey
Washington, D. Oe

Dsar Dr. White:

In conference with Dr. Mether yesterday he referred
to & work which you did in coopersation with the (ensus Buresm in
plotting the population of Pennsylvania, or & seotion of that
state, in socordance with the ocutline of tho physlographic pro-
vincess I had jJust been tolling Ire Mather of a plan which I have
evolved for a distinctly goographicel survey, in which such werk
mst. be dons,as well a3 tho plotting of crop lands, foreets, irri-
gated areas, and other land utilization statistics. -

Tn one of the pspers whieh I have prepared for the
Pekyo meoting I intend to bring thie matter before the conference,
and I chould be very moch intergsted in seelng & copy of the work
which you have directed. If that is not avelflsble,could yoa glve
me a more definite statement than Dr. Mather could as {o just what
has boen deme and just what plans have been made?

¥ith kindes! personal regavds, I am

Yery truly yours




Febrmary 17, 1930

Dr. David White
U. 8. Geological Survey
vashington, D. Ce

1y dear Dr. White:

Robert I. Dickey, who bas applied for ome o the Storrow
Followships, bas probably ziven you his full academio recoxd, and his
stending as a student here at Clark. Is is an honor mam, and bt two
in his olass yapk above him.

' liy contacts with Mr. Dickey have been in comection with
student sctivities, and I know hin to be a meam of good characier, but
Deen Little hes had most to do with him in his undergraduate training.
He 1s & large, strong fellow, with a good personality and with high
#1eals. I belleve he hus the personal and intelleotual qualities
which will male him suceessful, end I believe he is worthy of
encoureganonte

Respectfully yours




NEW YORK OFFICE CABLE ADDRESS

THE ENGINEERING FOUNDATION NARECO
29 WEST THIRTY-NINTH STREET WASHINGTON, D. C

NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL

Established in 1916 by the National Academy of Sclences
under its Congressional Charter and ized with the tion of the
Natlonal Sclentific and ‘Technical Socicties of the United States

B & 21st STREETS, WaAsHINGTON, D. C.

February 20, 1930.

Dr. Wallace W. Atwood,
Presldent, Clark University,
Worcester, Mass.
Dear Dr. Atwood:

Please accept my thanks for your letter of February 17 commenting on
the qualifications of Mr. Robert I. Dickey for a Storrow fellowship. Your
remarks will be very helpful to the Committee when it is considering the
relative merits of the various applicants.

Cordially yours,
lﬂfbgi—1#1;;r<‘ L EL“'t:‘—
-~

DW:C Chairman, Committee on Fellowships.
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